

GSI Technology, Inc. to Present at the B. Riley 15th Annual Investor Conference

May 14, 2014

SUNNYVALE, CA--(Marketwired - May 14, 2014) - GSI Technology, Inc. (NASDAQ: GSIT) today announced that management is scheduled to present at the B. Riley 15th Annual Investor Conference. The conference will be held at The Loews Santa Monica Beach Hotel in Southern California on May 19-21, 2014.

Douglas Schirle, Chief Financial Officer, will be joined by Didier Lasserre, Vice President Sales. Their presentation, which is scheduled to begin at 1:30 p.m. Pacific on Tuesday, May 20th, 2014, will address the Company's business fundamentals. The audio portion of the presentation will be webcast live and made available on the Event Calendar page of the Investor Relations section of www.gsitechnology.com, where it will be archived.

Management will be available for one-on-one meetings with investors on May 20th. Please contact your B. Riley salesperson to schedule a meeting. For more information about the conference, please visit www.brileyco.com.

About GSI Technology

Founded in 1995, GSI Technology, Inc. is a leading provider of high-performance static random access memory, or SRAM, products primarily incorporated in networking and telecommunications equipment. Headquartered in Sunnyvale, California, GSI Technology is ISO 9001 certified and has worldwide factory and sales locations. For more information, please visit www.gsitechnology.com.

Contacts: Douglas M. Schirle Chief Financial Officer 408-331-9802

Hayden IR David Fore or Brett Maas 206-395-2711